

Ref: FOI / 2266

05 February 2019

Mr

Email: @googlemail.com

Dear Mr s

Freedom of Information Act 2000 Request Mobile Phone Contract

I refer to your FOI request and respond as follows:

Request:

1. Network Provider(s) - Please provide me with the network provider name e.g. EE, Telefonica, Vodafone, Three

Response: 02

2. Annual Average Spend- Can you please provide me with the average annual spend over the 3 years. If this is a new contract can you please provide the estimated annual spend.

Response: Estimated spend £33k pa

3. Number of Connections- Number of connections for each network provider.

(number of voice only devices, voice and data devices, data only devices)

Response: **Voice Only** 123

> **Voice & Data** 177 68 **Data only**

4. Duration of the contract- please state if the contract also includes contract extensions for each provider.

Response: 2years plus possible extension of two years

5. Contract Start Date- please can you provide me with the start date of the signed agreement. Please do not provide me with the framework contract date I require the contract dates of the signed agreement. (if there are multiple start dates, could you please provide me with the earliest date for each provider)

15th December 2018 Response:

6. Contract Expiry Date- please can you provide me with the expiry date of the signed agreement. Please do not provide me with the framework contract date I require the contract dates of the signed agreement. If the contract is rolling please state.

2year initial term plus option of 2 year extension so December Response: 2020 or December 2022

7. Contract Review Date- Please can you provide me with a date when the organisation plans to review this contract.

Response: **Contract will be reviewed Mid 2020**

8. Please can you send me the number of mobile Handsets?

300 Response:

9. The person in the organisation responsible for this particular contract. Can you send me the full contact details Contact Name, Job Title, Contact Number and direct email address for each network provider? If full contact details cannot be provided please send me their actual job title.

Response: Procurement & Payments Manager, Email: tenders@derrystrabane.com

If you are dissatisfied with our response you have rights of review and appeal; these rights consist of two review processes.

Firstly our internal review procedure is available by contacting:

John Kelpie Chief Executive Derry City and Strabane District Council 98 Strand Road Derry BT48 7NN Tel 028 71253253 or email john.kelpie@derrystrabane.com

Secondly, you can appeal directly by contacting the Information Commissioner at:

Information Commissioner Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow

CHESHIRE SK9 5AF Tel: 0303 123 1113 (local rate) or email: casework@ico.org.uk

I would advise however, the Information Commissioner has indicated that a review will not be undertaken unless the Council has first had an opportunity to re-consider its decision.

Yours sincerely

Lead Assurance Officer